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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4761
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2000
DELHI POLICE
RAJESH VERMA

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of head constables in Delhi Police who took voluntary retirement during the last three years;

(b) whether the Government had received complaints of bigamy against some of the head constables in violation of the Hindu
Marriage Act;

(c) if so, the reasons for granting voluntary retirement to these officials despite writing complaints of bigamy against them;

(d) whether the Government propose to take action against the guilty officials who were responsible for this anomaly;

(e) if so, the details thereof;

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (CH. VIDYASAGAR RAO)

(a) & (b): 59 Head Constables in Delhi Polices voluntarily retired during the last three years, of whom the complaint relating to bigamy was received against one Head Constable.

(c) to (f): The information is being collected and will be placed on the Table of the House.
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